



संख्या : भाविप्रा/मुम्बई/समप्र(इ-ई)/एनएसी / एम डब्लु - 01/2019-20
NO: AAI/MUMBAI/AGM(ENGG-E)/ NAC /MW-01/2019-20 /78

दिनांक : 18.02.2020
DATE: 18.02.2020

सेवा मे/To,

मेसर्स अभिषेक असोशीएट्स
M/s.Abhishek Associates,
8, Parulnagar Shopping Centre,
Nr.Bhuyangdev Cross Road,
Sola Road, Ghatlodiya,
Ahmedabad – 380 061.

विषय / SUB. Repairs and Maintenance of Integrated Operational Offices building, NAC, Porta Cabin & Sky Tower at Mumbai for the year 2019-20.

SH: Supply of Electrical Spares

सन्दर्भ: 1) आपका ई निविदा (2020_AAI_39382_1) दिनांक 06.02.2020 को खोला गया।

1) Your e-tender (2020_AAI_39382_1) opened on 06.02.2020.

महोदय / Dear Sir,

- ऊपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है, आपके द्वारा बताए गए मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ई-निविदा राशि जीएसटी रहित कुल रु. **815347.00** (रु. आठ लाख पंधरा हजार तीन सौ सैंतालीस मात्र) है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित/उचित लागत राशि रु. **932188.00** से **12.53%** नीचे है। वैध टैक्स इन्वॉइस प्रस्तुत करने पर जीएसटी अदा किया जाएगा। महाराष्ट्र राज्य के लिए एएआय जीएसटी क्र 27AAACA6412D1Z8 हैं
- Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. **815347.00** (Rupees Eight lakhs fifteen thousand three hundred forty seven only) exclusive of GST which is **12.53%** below the estimated/justified cost put to tender of Rs. **932188.00**. GST will be paid against Valid Tax Invoice. AAI GST no. is 27AAACA6412D1Z8 for Maharashtra state.
- सहा महाप्रबन्धक (इंजी-विद्युत), क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय निदेशक का कार्यालय, एकीकृत प्रचालन कार्यालय भवन, पाँचवा तल, भाविप्रा, प. क्षेत्र, मुख्यालय, न्यु एयरपोर्ट कोलोनी, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुम्बई - 400 099 कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि दिनांक **27.02.2020** तक सहा महाप्रबन्धक (इंजी-विद्युत) के कार्यालय उपस्थित हों तथा ठेके के करारनामे को पुरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रु. 100/- (रुपये एक सौ मात्र) नोनजुडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।
- Asstt. General Manager (E-E), O/o The Regional Executive Director, Integrated Operational Offices Building, 5th floor, New Airport Colony, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 099 shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of this work. You are requested to attend Asstt. General Manager (Engg-E) by **27.02.2020** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One hundred only) and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.
- आपकी निविदा साथ प्राप्त रु. **18644.00** बयाना राशि, आंशिक प्रतिभूति राशि जमा में ठेका दस्तावेज के जीसीसी संविदा के खण्ड - क्र. - 1(क) पन्ना क्र 16 के अनुसार मानी और परिवर्तित की जाएगी। कृपया रु **62891.00** प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में यह पत्र जारी करने के दिनांक के बाद 10 दिनों के अंदर जमा किजीए जमा करने की असफलता में वह राशि ठेके दस्तावेज के शर्तों के अनुसार बिल से काट दी जाएगी।



3. The earnest money amount of Rs.18644.00 (Rupees Eighteen thousand six hundred forty four only) received alongwith your tender will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit as per GCC clauses of contract –No.1A page No.16 of contract document. Please deposit Rs.62891.00 (Rupees Sixty two thousands eight hundred ninety one only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your bill as per clause of contract document.
4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन) और 1971 केन्द्रीय नियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन) और केन्द्र तथा राज्य सरकारों के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
4. You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages Act & rules thereof Central and State Governments.
5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि सामग्री वितरण हेतु प्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत) न्यु एअरपोर्ट कोलनी, विलपार्ले (पूर्व) और कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक (इंजी-विद्युत) एटीसी स्काय टॉवर से संपर्क करें।
5. You are directed to contact Manager (E-E), New Airport Colony, Vile Parle (East), and Jr.Exe.(E-E), ATC Sky Tower for delivery of material.
6. कृपया नोट कर ले कि काम करने की अवधि **45 (पैंतालीस)** दिन होगी जोकि इस पत्र के जारी दिनांक से 10 वे दिन से गिना जाएगा।
6. Please note that the time for carrying out the work shall be **45 (forty five)** days, which shall be reckoned from 10th day from issue of this letter.
7. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार सहा.महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-वि), क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय निदेशक का कार्यालय, एकीकृत प्रचालन कार्यालय भवन, पॉचवा तल, भाविप्रा, प. क्षेत्र, मुख्यालय, न्यु एअरपोर्ट कोलोनी, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुम्बई - 400 099 के पते पर किया जाए।
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Asstt.General Manager (E-E), O/o The Regional Executive Director, Integrated Operational Offices Building, 5th floor, New Airport Colony, Vile Parle(East), Mumbai-400 099
8. कृपया पावती भेजे और इस के संलग्न इस पत्र की अनुलिपि हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद अधोहस्ताक्षरी को स्वीकृती के टोकन हेतु लौटाएं।
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

यदि अंग्रेजी और हिंदी पाठ में कोई अंतर पाया जाता है तो अंग्रेजी विवरण सही माना जाएगा।

If there is any discrepancy between English and Hindi then meaning derived in English will be given precedence.

धन्यवाद/Thanking you

Encl: Schedule of quantity

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

18/02/2020.

(एम एम खान)/(M.M. Khan)

सहा महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-वि)/Asstt.General Manager(E-E)

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

For and on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: - Repairs and Maintenance of Integrated Operational Offices building, NAC, Porta Cabin & Sky Tower at Mumbai for the year 2019-20.

SH : Supply of Electrical Spares.

Sl. No.	Description of Items	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Supply of 1.1 KV grade PVC insulated single core unsheathed industrial (multi strand) Flame Retardant Low Smoke & Halogen (FR-LSH) copper cable of following size confirming to IS 694.				
1.1	1 sq.mm. (Roll of 300 Meters)	Roll	3	2092.00	6276.00
1.2	1.5 sq.mm. (Roll of 300 Meters)	Roll	5	3130.00	15650.00
1.3	2.5 sq. mm (Roll of 300 Meters)	Roll	3	5037.00	15111.00
1.4	4 sq. mm (Roll of 200 Meters)	Roll	2	5006.00	10012.00
1.5	6 sq.mm. (Roll of 200 Meters)	Roll	2	7500.00	15000.00
2	Supply of 1.1 KV grade PVC insulated FRLS Round Sheathed Multi Core Bright Annealed Bare Copper Conductor Heavy Duty Industrial Cables of following size confirming to IS 694.				
2.1	3 core X 2.5 sq.mm	Meter	300	55.00	16500.00
2.2	4 core X 2.5 sq.mm	Meter	100	73.00	7300.00
2.3	3 core X 4 sq.mm	Meter	100	85.00	8500.00
3	Supply of 4 X 10 Sq.mm Aluminium armoured cable of 1.1 KV grade, XLPE insulated PVC sheathed Aluminium conductor cable confirming to IS 7098 part II amended upto date.	Meter	100	89.00	8900.00
4	Supply of Universal type starter suitable for 36/ 40 watts FTL, 230V, 50 Hz complete as required.	EACH	500	9.00	4500.00
5	Supply of 40 W copper ballast suitable for 36/ 40 watts FTL operating on 230V, 50 Hz complete as required.	EACH	50	154.00	7700.00
6	Supply of Piano type switch of 1 way, 6 A, 230V,AC, ISI mark, White colour complete as required. (Anchor Cat. No. 14111 or Equivalent Approved make)	EACH	300	10.00	3000.00
7	Supply of Piano type switch of Bell Push, 6 A, 230V,AC, ISI mark White colour complete as required. (Anchor Cat. No. 14113 or Equivalent Approved make)	EACH	150	20.00	3000.00
8	Supply of 20 A, 1 way, switch suitable for operating on 230V,AC, ISI mark , white colour with Two hole fixing complete as required . (Anchor Cat. No. 14401 or Equivalent Approved make.)	EACH	20	53.00	1060.00
9	Supply of 10/20A, universal Socket, 230V,AC, ISI mark, white colour complete as required. (Make : ANCHOR PENTA, Model : 14307) or Equivalent Approved make.	EACH	30	56.00	1680.00
10	Supply of Modular switch of 1 way, 6 A/10 A, 230V,AC, ISI mark complete as required. (Make : Anchor, Model : 21011) or Equivalent Approved make	EACH	200	35.00	7000.00
11	Supply of Modular switch of 1 way, 16 A/20 A, 230V,AC, ISI mark complete as required. (Make : Anchor , Model : 21066) or Equivalent Approved make	EACH	60	80.00	4800.00
12	Supply of Modular 3 pin 10/20 A twin Socket with safety shutter, 230V,AC, ISI mark, complete as required. (Make : Anchor, Model : 30828) or Equivalent Approved make	EACH	70	138.00	9660.00
13	Supply of 6A, 3 pin plug top 230V,AC, ISI mark complete as required. (Make : Anchor, Model: 38626) or Equivalent Approved make	EACH	15	34.00	510.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
14	Supply of 16A, 3 pin plug top 230V,AC, ISI mark complete as required. (Make : Anchor , Product code : 38637) or Equivalent Approved make	EACH	40	45.00	1800.00
15	Supply of 6A, Angle holder as per Cat. No. 39527 of Anchor make or Equivalent approved make .	EACH	200	20.00	4000.00
16	Supply of 6A, Pendent holder as per Cat. No. 14706 of Anchor make or Equivalent approved make .	EACH	30	19.00	570.00
17	Supply of 6A Batten holder as per Cat. No. 38538 of Anchor make or Equivalent approved make .	EACH	100	20.00	2000.00
18	Supply of 6A Ceiling rose as per Cat. No. 39040 of Anchor make or Equivalent approved make .	EACH	150	18.00	2700.00
19	Supply of Modular surface PVC boxes alongwith white color modular base & cover plate , for following modules complete as required . (MAKE :Anchor) or Equivalent Approved make				
19.1	1 or 2 Module	EACH	20	62.00	1240.00
19.2	3 Module	EACH	100	82.00	8200.00
19.3	4 Module	EACH	50	91.00	4550.00
19.4	6 Module	EACH	100	127.00	12700.00
19.5	8 Module rectangular	EACH	30	171.00	5130.00
19.6	12 Module	EACH	30	209.00	6270.00
20	Supply of Casing -Caping of size 25 X 12 mm of 2 meter standard length of ISI mark complete as required.	Meter	1000	16.00	16000.00
21	Supply of 20 mm outer dia uPVC pipe (Medium Mechanical stress) of ISI mark complete as required.	Meter	100	14.00	1400.00
22	Supply of 16 mm outer dia flexible PVC pipe of ISI mark complete as required.	Meter	100	5.00	500.00
23	Supply of 4 X 7 Inch PVC switch board boxes of ISI mark complete as required of Approved make	Each	50	34.00	1700.00
24	Supply of PVC junction linker of standard size, ISI mark complete as required of Approved make	Each	300	13.00	3900.00
25	Supply of Ball Bearing of following designations/numbers complete as required.				
25.1	6201	EACH	50	81.00	4050.00
25.2	6202	EACH	70	84.00	5880.00
25.3	6203	EACH	10	114.00	1140.00
26	Supply of ceiling fan with 1200 mm sweep, 5 Star rated complete with down rod, canopies, shackles, blades, but without regulator suitable to operate on single phase, 230 V, 50 Hz A.C supply etc complete as required. (Make: Havells, Model No. ES-50 or Equivalent)	EACH	100	1700.00	170000.00
27	Supply of exhaust fan with 230 mm dia complete with suitable to operate on single phase, 230 V, 50 Hz A.C supply etc complete as required. (Make: Havells, Model No.Venti Air-DSP or Equivalent)	EACH	20	984.00	19680.00
28	Supply of Heavy Duty exhaust fan of 450 mm sweep , 1400 rpm, operating on 230 V AC , 50 Hz power supply , metal body complete as required. (Make : Havells or Equivalent)	Each	2	3866.00	7732.00
29	Supply of wall mounted fan with 300 mm dia complete with suitable to operate on single phase, 230 V, 50 Hz A.C supply etc complete as required. (Make: Havells, Model No.Swing or Equivalent)	EACH	12	1600.00	19200.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
30	Supply of Pedastal fan with 400 mm dia complete with suitable to operate on single phase, 230 V, 50 Hz A.C supply etc complete as required. (Make: Havells, Model No.Spint HS or Equivalent)	EACH	9	2409.00	21681.00
31	Supply of 0.5 W LED night lamp suitable for operation on 230 V, 50Hz, AC supply complete etc as required. (Make: Havells, Code: LHLDFUEULNX0X5 or Equivalent)	EACH	20	38.00	760.00
32	Supply of 3W LED bedside light with on/ off switch and aluminium material suitable for operation on 230 V, 50Hz, AC supply complete etc as required. (Make: Philips, Code:48042 or Equivalent)	EACH	12	1320.00	15840.00
33	Supply of 9 W LED bulb suitable for operation on 230 V, 50Hz, AC AC supply complete etc as required. (Make: Havells, Code: LHLDEUHEML8R009 or Equivalent)	EACH	50	79.00	3950.00
34	Supply of 20 W LED tube light fixture with lamp suitable for operation on 230 V, 50Hz, AC system as required. (Make: Havells, Model: LHEXACP71N1W020 or Equivalent)	EACH	200	220.00	44000.00
35	Supply of 25 W LED outdoor street light fixture suitable for operation on 230 V, 50Hz, AC system as required.(Make: Havells, Model: ENDURAPEARLSL25WLED757SASYTOPC or Equivalent)	EACH	20	1265.00	25300.00
36	Supply of 100 W LED outdoor light fixture suitable for operation on 230 V, 50Hz, AC system as required. (Make: Havells, Model:ENDURAPEARLMAGNUMSL100WLED757PASYSOTG or Equivalent)	EACH	4	5720.00	22880.00
37	Supply of following type of Lamps suitable for operation on 230 V, 50Hz, AC system as required.				
37.1	Flourescent Lamp 36 Watt normal	EACH	350	33.00	11550.00
37.2	Halogen lamp 1000 Watt	EACH	20	60.00	1200.00
38	Supply of Aluminium cable lugs complete etc as required.				
38.1	25 sq.mm	EACH	50	3.00	150.00
38.2	50 sq.mm	EACH	20	6.00	120.00
38.3	70 sq.mm	EACH	12	11.00	132.00
38.4	150 sq.mm	EACH	15	19.00	285.00
38.5	185 sq.mm	EACH	10	24.00	240.00
38.6	300 sq.mm	EACH	10	59.00	590.00
39	Supply of 'C' series 3 KA, 20 A Double pole modular MCB suitable to operate on 240V, 50Hz, AC supply conforms to IS/IEC 60898-1 upto date amendment complete as required. (Make: Anchor, Code : 98078 or equivalent)	EACH	30	248.00	7440.00
40	Supply of 'C' series 10 KA, 40 A Double pole MCB suitable to operate on 240V, 50Hz, AC supply conforms to IS/IEC 60898-1 upto date amendment complete as required. (Make Havells, model No: DHMGCDPF040 or equivalent)	EACH	20	440.00	8800.00
41	Supply of 4 ways double door horizontal type three pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 415 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator) (Make : L&T Cat. No. DBHPI004DD or equivalent)	EACH	5	2846.00	14230.00
42	Supply of 6-32 Amps, Double pole, 'AC' series 10 KA, RCBO having sensitvity of 30 mAmp suitable to operate on 240V, 50Hz, AC supply conforms to (In accordance with IS 12640-1 & IEC 61009-1) complete etc as required. (Make: L&T, model no: AUF3C202503 or equivalent)	EACH	20	1849.00	36980.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
43	Supply of 40 Amps, Double pole, 'AC' series 10 KA, RCBO having sensitivity of 30 mAmps suitable to operate on 240V, 50Hz, AC supply conforms to (In accordance with IS 12640-1 & IEC 61009-1) complete as required. (Make: L&T or equivalent)	EACH	2	1849.00	3698.00
44	Supply of 630 Amps, Three pole, 36 KA, DN3-630D type MCCB suitable to 415V, 50Hz, AC supply complete as required. (Make: L&T Cat. No. CM94006OOT1OG or equivalent)	EACH	1	15129.00	15129.00
45	Supply of 200 Amps, Four pole, 25 KA, MCCB with Thermal Magnetic Trip unit (TMD) suitable to 415V, 50Hz, AC supply conforms to IEC 60947-2 upto date amendment complete as required. (Make: Schneider, LV431121 or equivalent)	EACH	1	11100.00	11100.00
46	Supply of 40 Amps, Three pole, 30 KA, MCCB suitable to 415V, 50Hz, AC supply conforms to IS/IEC 60947-2 upto date amendment complete as required. (Make: L&T, Cat. No. CM97894OOF2, Type : DU100H or equivalent)	EACH	5	3042.00	15210.00
47	Supply of 100 Amps, Three pole, 25 KA, MCCB suitable to 415V, 50Hz, AC supply conforms to IS/IEC 60947-2 upto date amendment complete as required. (Make: L&T, Cat. No. CM91612OOKOOG, Type : DN0-100C or equivalent)	EACH	1	3733.00	3733.00
48	Supply of 100 Amps Four pole, 25 KA, MCCB suitable to 415V, 50Hz, AC supply conforms to IS/IEC 60947-2 upto date amendment complete as required. (Make: L&T, Cat. No. CM91712OOKOOG, Type : DN0-100C or equivalent)	EACH	1	5166.00	5166.00
49	Supply of 63 Amps Four pole, 25 KA, MCCB suitable to 415V, 50Hz, AC supply conforms to IS/IEC 60947-2 upto date amendment complete as required. (Make: L&T, Cat. No. CM91712OOHOOG, Type : DN0-100C or equivalent)	EACH	2	5166.00	10332.00
50	Supply of 12.5 KVAR capacitor duty contactor, with one auxiliary contact NO , suitable for 440V, 3 phase, 50Hz AC supply complete as required. (Make : L&T , Cat. No. CS96321, Type: MO C 12.5 or equivalent)	EACH	1	1391.00	1391.00
51	Supply of 25 KVAR capacitor duty contactor, with one auxiliary contact NO , suitable for 440V, 3 phase, 50Hz AC supply complete as required. (Make : L&T ,Type MO-C 25, Cat. No. CS96321, or equivalent)	EACH	1	2513.00	2513.00
52	Supply of 25 Amp., 3 Pole contactor, coil voltage of 240V, 50Hz AC supply .Conforms to (In accordance with IS/IEC 60947-4-1) complete etc as required. (Make : L&T, Type: MNX25, cat No: CS94110 or equivalent)	EACH	2	842.00	1684.00
53	Supply of 63 Amp., 4 Pole power contactor, coil voltage of 240V, 50Hz AC supply .Conforms to (In accordance with IS/IEC 60947-4-1)	EACH	3	3103.00	9309.00
54	Supply of Screw Driver Two in One having blade length 250 mm with insulation , blade dia. 6.0 mm , Tip dimension 6.0 x 0.8 mm (Make : Taparia , Model : 903 I ,)	EACH	12	67.00	804.00
55	Supply of Long Nose Plier 6 inch size of 170 mm length with insulated thick C.A.sleeve generally conforming IS 3552: 1989 .(Make : Taparia , Model : 1430-6)	EACH	12	175.00	2100.00
56	Supply of screw driver with special neon Bulb, 130 mm length , Yellow genreally Conforming to IS : 5579:1985 .(Make : Taparia , Model : 813)	EACH	12	39.00	468.00

Sl. No.	Description of Items	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
57	Supply of 12 inch water proof Nylon tool bag in black color complete etc as required.	EACH	12	550.00	6600.00
58	Supply of following LED indication lamps suitable to operate on 240V, 50Hz, AC supply complete etc as required.				
58.1	Lamp,LED,230V AC,Blue dia 22.5mm	EACH	13	133.00	1729.00
58.2	Lamp,LED,230V AC,Green dia 22.5mm	EACH	24	78.00	1872.00
58.3	Lamp,LED,230V AC,Red dia 22.5 mm	EACH	28	78.00	2184.00
58.4	Lamp,LED,230V AC Amber dia 22.5mm	EACH	10	78.00	780.00
58.5	Lamp,LED,230V AC Yellow dia 22.5mm	EACH	10	78.00	780.00
59	Supply of Impact Drill operating on 230V , 50 Hz power supply of rated input power 750 w, maximum chuck capacity 13 mm with chuck key, auxiliry handle and depth guage having robust pot gear housing and clamp shell motor housing with all accessories complete etc as required. (Make : BOSCH . Model : GSB 16RE)	EACH	1	6864.00	6864.00
60	Supply of Pistol Grip Drill operating on 230V , 50 Hz power supply of rated input power 800 w, maximum chuck capacity 13 mm with chuck key, auxiliry handle and depth guage having robust pot gear housing and clamp shell motor housing and 2 gear functionality for dual speed coupled with dual mode impact shifter with all accessories complete etc as required. (Make : BOSCH . Model : GSB 20-2 RE)	EACH	1	12980.00	12980.00
61	Supply of Professional angular Grinder for cutting and grinding suitable for operating on 230V , 50 Hz power supply of rated input power 660 w, 100 mm wheel diameter, with all accessories as required. (Make : BOSCH . Model : GWS 600)	EACH	1	2200.00	2200.00
62	Supply of Aluminium step type foldable ladder of 6 ft height with minimum load capacity of 100 kg with all accessories as required. (Make : Liberti . Model : LB-1206)	EACH	2	3958.00	7916.00
63	Supply of Water filter cum purifier having features of E-boiling, intelligent purity sensor, biotron cartridge and pre filter suitable to operate on 240V, 50 Hz, AC supply complete as required.. (Make: Eureka Forbes - Hi Flo or equivalent)	EACH	2	13088.00	26176.00
TOTAL AMOUNT RS.					815347.00

(Rupees Eight lakhs fifteen thousand three hundred forty seven only)

Note: The above rates are exclusive of GST. GST shall be paid extra as applicable on production of documentary evidence.



(M.M. Khan)

Asstt.General Manager(E-E)
For and on behalf of the Chairman,
Airports Authority of India

18/02/2020.